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De c 131 on No. __ .....;:a5~:'~.e.:..:;~ ..... 1...-:7 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Application of GOLDEN STATE TRANSFER ) 
COMPANY and ROtAlIDfS TRANSFER to operate) Application No .. 36332 
n highway common carrior servico. ) 

--------------------------------) 

Daniel I. Boeker and Mildrod M. Becker arc engaged in the 

transportation of property in Cal1torn1a pursuant to permits issued 

by this Commission. 

Applicants seek an order authorizing thom to conduct 

sorvice as a highway common carrier for the transportation of 

genoral commodities, With certain exceptions, generally between 

points in the Los Angelos Basin Territory, Bakersfield7 San Diego 

and :tntermoc.1ate points. 

Notice of tiling of tho application was given all common 

carriers subject to tho jurisdiction of this Commission. 

This application was filod pursuant to Docision No o $0448, 

in Case No. 5478, dated August 17, 19$4. In that dec1s'1on, the 

Commission enunc1ate.d a policy under which it '!DAy conSider opera.tion 

as a highway permit carrier up to and including September 10, 1953, 

as ovidence of public convenience and necessity, it it appears that 

such op~ration may be found to constitute common carriage under 

the terms of the Nolan dec1s1on (Nolan v. PubliC Utilit1es 

Comm1ss1on, 4l C (2d) 392). The allegations of the app11e~t1on 

and the representations f11ed 1n this matter ind1cate, however, 

and the Commission finds that as of September 10, 1953, applicants 

were conducting their operations within tho scopo of the permits 

heretofore issued by this Commiss1on. Such operations not having 
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constituted highway common carriage, the BOUght cortificate of 

public convenience and necessity i5 not a requisite for continuanco 

of applicant~' operations as eond~otod on the 3a1d date; and tho 

application will be denied. 

The applicants are hereby placed on notice that tn~ 

Commission, by this decision, makes no finding and expresses no 

opinion as to whether app11eante have or have not boen conducting 

thoir operations within the scope ot their permitted authority 

since Septemb0r 10, 1953; and that the provisions of S~ct1on 1063 

or the Public Utilities Code will be strictly enroreed~ 

Tho Commisoion has considered the applicat10n and 

ropre~ontations tiled herein~ Now Therefore 

IT IS ORDERED that Application No. 36332 is denied. 

The effectivo date of ~h1s order shall be ninety days 

after the date hereof. 

Comm.1se1onors 


